## $\mathsf{D} \ \mathsf{O} \ \mathsf{C} \ \mathsf{K} \ \mathsf{E} \ \mathsf{T}$

The following cases will be heard before the Nebraska Oil and Gas Conservation Commission on April 28, 2015, at ten a.m., in the Commission Office, 922 Illinois Street, Sidney, Nebraska.

\_\_\_\_\_\_

<u>Case No. 14-22</u>: In the Matter of the Application of Roxanna Nebraska, LLC, for an Order Rescinding Order No. R-888, which established an 80-acre spacing unit for the production of oil and associated hydrocarbon substances from the Hunton Formation in part of the N/2 NE/4 of Section 18, and part of the N/2 NW/4 of Section 17, Township 1 North, Range 16 East of the 6th P.M., Richardson County, Nebraska.

<u>Case No. 14-23</u>: In the Matter of the Application of Roxanna Nebraska, LLC, for an Order rescinding Order No. R-889, which established the rights and equities and pooled all interests in the Hunton Formation in an 80-acre pooling and spacing unit for the production of oil and gas from the Hunton Formation in part of the N/2 NE/4 of Section 18, and part of the N/2 NW/4 of Section 17, Township 1 North, Range 16 East of the 6th P.M., Richardson County, Nebraska.

<u>Case No. 15-01</u>: In the Matter of the Application of Roxanna Nebraska, LLC, for an Order establishing a spacing unit for the production of oil and associated hydrocarbon substances from the Hunton Formation in part of the E/2 SE/4 of Section 7 and part of the E/2 NE/4 of Section 18, Township 1 North, Range 16 East of the 6th P.M., Richardson County, Nebraska, consisting of 80-acre spacing.

Case No. 15-02: In the Matter of the Application of Roxanna Nebraska, LLC, for an Order establishing the rights and equities and pooling of all interests in the Hunton Formation in part of the E/2 SE/4 of Section 7 and part of the E/2 NE/4 of Section 18, Township 1 North, Range 16 East of the 6th P.M., Richardson County, Nebraska, and to provide for proper allocation of costs of development.

\_\_\_\_\_\_

Copies of the Applications in the above-styled causes may be inspected at the office of the Nebraska Oil and Gas Conservation Commission, 922 Illinois Street, Sidney, Nebraska, or on the Commission's website at www.nogcc.ne.gov.

The agenda, which is kept continually current, is available for public inspection at the office of the Nebraska Oil and Gas Conservation Commission, 922 Illinois Street, Sidney, Nebraska.